

HOW TO ENTER

- The giveaway is open to UK & Ireland residents aged 25 and over.
- The entrant must like the giveaway post and tag who they would bring on either Facebook or Instagram, and follow the Bunk Campers and Tourism Northern Ireland social accounts on the channel they entered.
- The giveaway is free to enter and no purchase is necessary. Bunk Campers reserve the right to request proof of identity to verify eligibility conditions.
- The start date of the competition is Tuesday 9th April
- The closing date of the competition is Friday 19th April
- The winner will be selected at random after the draw closes
- The winner will be announced on Monday 22nd April
- Entries not submitted in accordance with these terms and conditions, or that are incomplete or altered, will be disqualified.
- The protection of personal privacy is an important concern to Bunk Campers. Any personal data collected will be treated in accordance with current data protection legislation. We will use your personal data for the administration of the competition.

THE PRIZE

- The winner will receive a 4-night motorhome rental from the Bunk Campers Belfast depot. Address: Cyril Johnston Complex, Ballynahinch Rd, Carryduff, Belfast BT8 8DJ.
- The winner will receive our selection of a motorhome.
- The winner can travel in the motorhome with a maximum of 3 people.
- At least one member of the travel group must hold a full manual driving licence for at least 24 months that entitles them to drive a European category B vehicle or equivalent up to 3500kg GMW.
- The winner is subject to a security deposit of £350 which covers both the liability of the hirer in the event of any first incident or reported incident and the proper return of the vehicle in the same condition as it was let out to the hirer.
- The giveaway includes the Value Pack inclusions of 1 additional driver, toilet chemicals, bedding & towels, outdoor table & chair.
- The giveaway is valid for travel from 29th April– 31st May 2024 and October 1st 20th December 2024.
- The security deposit is taken as a pre-authorisation on the hirer's credit or debited from the hirer's debit card at the time of collection (Visa or Mastercard).
- All other Bunk Campers standard T&Cs apply. View the full T&Cs here.
- The winner can extend the campervan rental beyond the 4 nights. The standard rate applies.

ADDITIONAL T&Cs

• The promoters reserve the right to alter the rules and the T&Cs, amend or foreclose the promotion without prior notice.



- Events may occur that render the event itself or awarding the giveaway impossible due to reasons beyond the control of the promoters' and the entrant agrees that no liability shall be attached to the promoters as a result thereof.
- Winners publicity: The promotors have a Legitimate Interest in publishing the winner's Personal Data including name, social handle, without further payment or permission, for the purpose of announcing the winners and their photography -related promotional purposes.
- Bunk Campers, Just go, and the employees of the wider thl family of such employees; and parties professionally associated with the promotion may not enter this competition. However, employees can share the competition on their personal social media accounts to encourage participation and spread awareness of the giveaway.
- Employees of Tourism Northern Ireland (Tourism NI), Bunk Campers and Just go and their immediate families, their agents, or anyone professionally connected with the promotion are not eligible to enter.
- Any item, service, or cost not expressly stated to be included in the prize is the winner's responsibility.
- Prize to be taken as stated. There is no cash or other alternative to the stated prize, in whole or in part.
- The prize is non-transferable to another person put forward by the winner.
- The prize cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer or competition.
- Tourism NI and their agents accept no responsibility for any technical difficulties experienced in participating in this competition.
- The Promoter reserves the right to vary, alter or terminate this promotion due to any unforeseen circumstances. The promoter cannot be held responsible for the failure to fulfil the obligations of any third parties involved in this promotion, although they will always endeavour to minimise the effect to the participant of any such failure.
- To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Promoter cannot accept responsibility for any claims arising from winners taking a prize or attending a venue, however they may arise
- Insofar as is permitted by law, Tourism NI will not in any circumstances be responsible for or liable to the winner or accept any liability (of whatever nature and howsoever arising) for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring directly, indirectly, or in connection with taking up the prize provided by the Provider, or as a result of the Provider not delivering the prize offered, except where it is caused by the negligence of Tourism NI or that of their employees.
- The decision of the promoter is final and binding and no correspondence shall be entered into.
- Please direct any queries regarding this competition to <u>competitions@tourismni.com</u>